

Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and Negotiated Rulemaking..... 3193

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE..... 3193

 4-202.008 General Eligibility Requirements..... 3193

 4-202.012 Annual Statement..... 3193

 4-202.015 Forms Incorporated by Reference..... 3193

 Division of Treasury..... 3194

 4C-6.003 The Plan; Prescribed Forms..... 3194

 Division of Workers' Compensation..... 3194

 4L-24.0231 Benefits and Administration Trust Fund Penalties Improper Filing Practices..... 3195

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES..... 3195

 Division of Agricultural Environmental Services..... 3195

 5E-2.0311 Performance Standards and Acceptable Test conditions for Preventive Termite Treatments for New Construction..... 3195

 Division of Forestry..... 3196

 5I-4.002 Purpose and Definitions..... 3196

 5I-4.003 Vehicular, Animal and Pedestrian Control..... 3196

 5I-4.005 Protection of Managed Lands..... 3196

 5I-4.006 Recreational Activities and Facilities..... 3196

 5I-4.007 Garbage, Water Pollution and Glass Containers..... 3196

 5I-4.008 Vendors; Authorization; Fees..... 3196

 5I-4.011 Penalties for Violations..... 3196

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE..... 3196

 Division of Ad Valorem Tax..... 3196

 12D-6.002 Assessment of Mobile Homes..... 3196

 12D-7.003 Exemption of Property of Widows, Widowers, Blind Persons, and Persons Totally and Permanently Disabled; Disabled Veterans..... 3197

 12D-8.0068 Reduction in Assessment for Living Quarters of Parents or Grandparents..... 3198

 12D-8.011 Uniform Standards for Computer Operations: Minimum Data Requirements..... 3199

 12D-13.045 Sale of Tax Certificates for Unpaid Taxes..... 3201

 12D-13.060 Application for Obtaining Tax Deed by Holder of Tax Certificate; Fees..... 3201

 12D-13.062 Notices; Advertising, Mailing, Delivering and Posting of Notice of Tax Deed Sale..... 3202

 12D-13.064 Lands Available for Taxes..... 3202

 12D-13.065 Disbursement of Proceeds of Sale..... 3202

 12D-16.002 Index to Forms..... 3203

 12D-18.005 Adoption of Non-Ad Valorem Assessment Roll..... 3205

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND..... 3205

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS..... 3205

 33-210.101 Routine Mail..... 3205

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION..... 3205

 Medicaid..... 3205

 59G-6.020 Payment Methodology for Inpatient Hospital Services..... 3205

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES..... 3207

 Division of Retirement – Social Security..... 3207

 60X-3.001 401(a) Special Pay Plan..... 3207

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3207
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....	3207
67-25.002 Definitions	3207
67-25.005 Notice of Program and Invitation and Application to Participate	3207
67-25.006 Program Documents	3207
67-25.007 Allocation Proceeds	3207
67-25.009 Commitment and Origination Periods.....	3207
67-25.015 Interest Rate on Program Loans and Financing Programs	3207
67-25.016 Private Mortgage Insurance.....	3207
67-25.018 Rating of Bonds	3207
67-25.019 Appeals	3207
67-43.008 Terms and Conditions of Loans.....	3208
67-45.001 Definitions	3208
67-45.003 General Program Restrictions.....	3208
67-45.004 Application Procedures	3208
67-45.005 Terms and Conditions of Loans.....	3208
67-45.006 Loan Processing.....	3208
67-45.007 Fees.....	3208
67-51.001 Definitions	3209
67-51.002 Notice of Funding Availability	3209
67-51.003 General Program Restrictions.....	3209
67-51.004 Application Procedures	3209
67-51.005 Terms and Conditions of Loans	3209
67-51.006 Loan Processing	3209
67-51.007 Fees.....	3209
Section II Proposed Rules.....	3209
DEPARTMENT OF BANKING AND FINANCE	3209
Division of Securities and Finance	3209
3E-200.001 Definitions.....	3210
3E-300.002 Financial Statements and Reports.....	3210
3E-600.005 Examinations/Qualifications.....	3211
3E-600.012 Rules of Conduct.....	3212
3E-600.013 Prohibited Business Practices for Dealers and Their Associated Persons.....	3213
3E-600.0131 Prohibited Business Practices for Investment Advisers and Their Associated Persons	3213
3E-600.014 Books and Records Requirements.....	3214
3E-600.015 Financial Reporting Requirements – Statement of Financial Condition – Dealers and Investment Advisers.....	3215
3E-600.020 Continuing Education Requirements.....	3216
DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE.....	3216
4-202.008 General Eligibility Requirements.....	3216
4-202.012 Annual Statement.....	3216
4-202.015 Forms Incorporated by Reference.....	3217
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3217

DEPARTMENT OF CITRUS	3217
20-36.002 Inspection Required	3217
20-36.006 Determination of Quantity	3218
20-39.003 Approved Boxes	3218
20-104.003 Competition Announcement	3220
20-114.001 Ownership	3221
20-114.002 Permission Required for Use	3221
20-114.003 General Restrictions and Standards on the Use of “Florida Xtra Sweet” Mark	3221
20-114.004 Use on Fruit, Containers and Merchandise	3222
20-114.005 Withdrawal of License or Permission	3222
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS	3222
33-209.101 Staff Development – Definitions	3222
33-209.1015 Training Development and Delivery	3224
33-209.102 Minimum Training Requirements	3224
33-209.103 Firearms Training and Other Certification Requirements	3225
33-209.104 Training Requests and Assignments	3228
33-209.105 Training Attendance, Performance and Conduct	3228
33-209.106 Contracting for Training Services	3228
33-602.203 Control of Contraband	3229
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION	3229
Medicaid	3229
59G-4.035 Medicaid Certified School Match Program	3229
59G-4.058 Medicaid County Health Department Certified Match Program	3230
59G-4.080 Child Health Check-Up	3231
59G-4.320 Therapy Services	3231
59G-6.010 Payment Methodology for Nursing Home Services	3232
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3232
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH	3232
Board of Clinical Social Work, Marriage and Family Therapy and Mental Health Counselors	3232
64B4-3.0035 Demonstrating Knowledge of Laws and Rules for Licensure	3233
64B4-5.008 Terms of Probation	3233
Board of Podiatric Medicine	3234
64B18-16.005 Content of Residency Program – Reports	3234
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION	3235
67-21.002 Definitions	3235
Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals	3236
DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE	3236
4-211.042 Effect of Law Enforcement Records on Applications for Licensure	3236
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES	3236
Office of Agricultural Water Policy	3236
5M-4.004 Presumption of Compliance	3236
5M-4.005 Record Keeping	3236

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	3236
12-24.001 Scope of Rules	3236
12-24.002 Definitions	3236
12-24.003 General Requirements	3236
12-24.004 Enrollment	3236
12-24.005 Methods of Payment by Electronic Means	3236
12-24.006 Means of Communication to Report Payment Information	3236
12-24.007 Electronic Payment Transmission Errors	3236
12-24.008 Procedures for Payment.....	3236
12-24.009 Due Date; General Provisions	3236
12-24.010 General Administrative Provisions; Voluntary Participation; Confidentiality; Granting of Waivers From Electronic Filing Requirements	3236
12-24.023 Recordkeeping Requirements – General	3236
Division of Ad Valorem Tax	3240
12D-10.0044 Uniform Procedures for Hearings; Procedures for Information and Evidence Exchange Between the Petitioner and Property Appraiser, Consistent with s. 194.032, F.S.; Organizational Meeting; Uniform Procedures to be Available to Petitioners	3240
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	3240
14-19.003 Definitions	3240
14-19.004 Real Property Conveyances.....	3240
14-19.005 Payments Due to the Department on Sales, Leases, and Demolition and Removal Contracts	3240
14-19.006 Demolition and Removal Contracting.....	3240
14-19.012 Appraisal/Title Certification Requirements.....	3240
14-19.013 Leasing of Department Owned Property	3240
14-19.016 Asbestos Management.....	3240
14-19.017 Outdoor Advertising Signs	3240
14-19.019 Recreational Trail Leases	3240
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3240
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	3240
Southwest Florida Water Management District.....	3240
40D-4.091 Publications and Agreements Incorporated by Reference.....	3240
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION	3240
Medicaid	3240
59G-5.020 Provider Requirements	3240
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3241
 Section IV Emergency Rules	 3241
DEPARTMENT OF THE LOTTERY	3241
53ER03-39 Instant Game Number 495, EASY 8’S	3241
53ER03-40 Instant Game Number 494, YEARLY BONUS	3242
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	3244
Board of Massage Therapy	3244
64B7ER03-2 (64B7-26.002) Licensure of Massage Establishments.	3244
 Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver	 3245
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	3245
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3245
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	3245
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3245

Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings	3246
DEPARTMENT OF STATE	3246
DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS	3246
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES	3246
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	3247
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	3248
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	3250
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3251
DEPARTMENT OF CITRUS	3251
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	3252
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR	3253
REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS	3253
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS	3255
COMMISSION ON ETHICS	3255
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	3255
DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS	3258
DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS	3259
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION	3259
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES	3259
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	3259
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3261
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH	3261
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES	3263
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION	3264
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	3265
ENTERPRISE FLORIDA	3266
TECHNOLOGICAL RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	3268
WORKFORCE FLORIDA	3268
FLORIDA SPORTS FOUNDATION	3268
FLORIDA INDEPENDENT LIVING COUNCIL	3268
BREVARD LEGISLATIVE DELEGATION	3270

Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding

Declaratory Statements	3270
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	3270
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3271
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	3271
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3271
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	3271

Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding the Validity of Rules.....	3271
Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Non-rule Policy Challenges.....	3271
Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the Joint Administrative Procedures Committee.....	3272
Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing.....	3272
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3272
METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIONS	3272
EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITIES.....	3273
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3273
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....	3273
FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION	3273
FIRST FLORIDA GOVERNMENTAL FINANCING COMMISSION.....	3274
FLORIDA DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES COUNCIL	3274
Section XII Miscellaneous.....	3274
DEPARTMENT OF STATE	3274
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....	3274
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3276
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	3276
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	3276
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....	3278
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3278
DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE	3278
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	3279
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....	3280
Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....	3281